DuraDock matic
Connectors for robot
tool changers
EN
2  Connectors for robot tool changers
Content
Page 3	 Introduction DuraDock matic
Page 4	 High Power

For FL3-BUS
For FL3...24+PE... and FL3...36+PE...
Order No. Type Designation Contact material suitable for
18.9005 SP1,5/0,5-1,5 AU Pin CuZn, Au
FL3-SG-24+PE...
FL3-SG-36+PE...
18.8005 BP1,5/0,5-1,5 AU Sockets CuZn, Au
FL3-BG-24+PE...
FL3-BG-36+PE...
Order No. Type Designation suitable for Page
18.6920 FL3-BUS-VT-36+PE-S Pin housing front part FL3-BUS 8 – 10
18.6921 FL3-BUS-VT-36+PE-B Socket housing front part FL3-BUS 8 – 10
Derating diagrams
Current at duty cycle, time cycle basis 5 Min
FL3…2+PE..., FL3-…2+PE-RF-ECO
Spare parts
Current at duty cycle, time cycle basis 10 Min
FL3…2+PE..., FL3-…2+PE-RF-ECO
C
ur
re
nt
 A
Duty Cycle (%)
C
ur
re
nt
 A
Duty Cycle (%)
12  Connectors for robot tool changers
Order No. Type Conductor cross section Designation MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
mm² AWG
For power contacts
18.3111 CZK2-230 25/35 4/2
Crimping tool case (Battery charger AC 230 V)
see Flyer „Crimping tool case CZK2“
MA306
18.3112 CZK2-110 25/35 4/2
Crimping tool case (Battery charger 110/AC 120 V)
see Flyer „Crimping tool case CZK2“
18.3700 M-PZ13 Manual crimping tool MA224
18.3704 MES-PZ-TB11/25 25 4 Crimping die for M-PZ13
18.3705 MES-PZ-TB13/35 35 2 Crimping die for M-PZ13
For signal contacts
18.3800 M-CZ Manual crimping tool MA085
18.3802 MES-CZ1,5/2 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 Locator to M-CZ
Order No. Type Tool Nominal-Ø contact Designation MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
mm
18.3003 ME-WZ1,5/2 1.5 Insertion tool
MA22118.3005 MSA-WZ1,5 1.5 Extraction tool (pin)
18.3004 MBA-WZ1,5 1.5 Extraction tool (socket)
For assembly of leads between 0.5  mm²
to 2.5 mm² Stäubli recommends crimping
pliers M-CZ. For leads of 25  mm² and
35 mm² we recommend either crimping pliers
Specific insertion tools are required to insert
the pins or sockets in the contact carriers.

For replacement of the housing front parts
(mated condition)
Order No. Type Designation required for MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
18.0947 FL3-MSR BS Support ring
FL3...2+PE..., FL3-BUS
FL3...6+PE
MA308
18.0948 FL3-M-RG Assembly ring
FL3...2+PE..., FL3...24+PE...,
FL3...36+PE..., FL3-BUS
FL3...6+PE
18.0946 FL3-WZ Extracting tool
FL3...2+PE..., FL3-BUS
FL3...6+PE
18.6940 FL3-TAG Testing and assembly gauge
FL3...2+PE..., FL3...24+PE...,
FL3...36+PE..., FL3-BUS
FL3...6+PE
18.0937 FL3-MK Tool case
Order No. Type Nominal-Ø contact Color
mm
18.5500 MVS-1,5/2 1.5 blue
Vacant contact cavities must be fitted with
blind plugs in order to ensure longitudinal
watertightness and mechanical stability.
For further details, please refer to the cor-
responding assembly instructions.
Blind plugs
Special tool/Assembly Gauge
Installation in tool-changer
ACCESSORIES
SPECIAL TOOL
INSTALLATION CONDITIONS
14  Connectors for robot tool changers
Connectors for robot tool changers  15
Global presence